

Parts Bulletin

TITLE:

Service Action S39820: Engine Remote Start Model Year 2016-2017 XC90 T8 Hybrid

GROUP: 29	CAT/NO: S39820	REFERENCE BULLETINS: TJ32440, QB S39820		CAR MARKET: United States and Canada	
COPY TO / CIRCULATIONS (PLEASE INITIAL):				ISSUE DATE:	STATUS DATE:
GENERAL MANAGER	PARTS MANAGER	SERVICE MANAGER	SALES MANAGER	2017-05-04	2017-05-04
				Page 1 of 1	

"Right first time in Time"

Reference Bulletins: TJ32440, QB S39820

Volvo Car USA LLC and Volvo Car of Canada Ltd (Volvo) on behalf of Volvo Car Corporation, has decided to launch Service Action S39820 on certain model year 2016 – 2017 XC90 T8 Hybrid vehicles.

Volvo has identified that the remote start functionality may be missing.

The corrective action is to download Engine Remote Start Application 31678916.

PLEASE NOTE: Perform Service Action 39816 VDDM PBL Upgrade prior to downloading 31678916 – Engine Remote Start Application.

Service Action S39820 affects 3,912 vehicles in the U.S. and 754 in Canada.

RETAILER MUST CONFIRM VEHICLE ELIGIBILITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE REPAIR FOR THIS ACTION.

Vehicles in retailer inventory must be upgraded prior to sale.

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: Service Action S39820 will be in effect until <u>June 30, 2019</u> regardless of mileage.

The following part number applies:

Part Number	Description	Qty
31678916	Engine Remote Start Appl.	1